

【Consolidated statements of comprehensive income】

(Millions of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2017	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2018
Profit	41,225	37,705
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	17,710	17,506
Foreign currency translation adjustment	△43	△38
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	△69	55
Total other comprehensive income	17,597	17,523
Comprehensive income	58,822	55,229
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	58,379	54,936
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	442	292